

## The DAISY Foundation™ and SIENNA Announce Partnership to Recognize Internationally Educated Nurses Worldwide

The DAISY Award for Internationally Educated Nurses

NEW YORK, NEW YORK, UNITED STATES, August 21, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The DAISY Foundation and the Society of Internationally Educated Nurses in North America (<u>SIENNA</u>) announced today an extraordinary partnership to recognize internationally educated nurses (IENs) practicing all around the world delivering compassionate care to patients and their families. The DAISY Foundation will collaborate with SIENNA to honor IENs wherever they practice their profession and whatever stage of their career they are in. Both organizations believe that there is an alignment and meaningful synergy between DAISY's and SIENNA's



The DAISY SIENNA Award for IENs

missions to recognize compassionate and exceptional nurses. This initiative will benefit the nursing profession overall, cognizant of the important role that IENs play in our society.

To date, over 2.5 million nurses globally have been nominated by their patients, families, and colleagues, and over 210,00 nurses have received The DAISY Award®. The DAISY Foundation's flagship award, The DAISY Award, honors direct care nurses who provide compassionate care for patients and their families. As the foundation has grown, additional recognition programs have been added to recognize and honor nurses throughout their nursing journey, including awards for Nursing Faculty, Students, Teams, Leaders, Nurses Advancing Health Equity and most recently The DAISY Award for Nursing Ethics in Practice and Leadership was introduced to shine a light on the ethical way nurses lead and practice in alignment with the ANA Code of Nursing Ethics.

"Being an internationally educated nurse is not as easy as it sounds if one considers the hurdles



Do not go where the path may lead, go instead where there is no path and leave a trail."

- Ralph Waldo Emerson

IENs have to go through as well as sacrifices they have to make in order to practice their profession outside of their country of education. Most IENs have to leave their families and loved ones behind often to seek better opportunities and, in doing so, bring with them their unique talents, knowledge, and varied experiences, significantly shaping our healthcare system and improving the patient care experience," said Jasper Erwin Tolarba,

DNP, RN, CGNC, CNE, FACHE, FAAN, Founding President of SIENNA. "This partnership celebrates and recognizes the remarkable contributions of our diverse nursing workforce worldwide and highlights the role IENs play in safeguarding global health, especially during critical times such as the recent COVID-19 pandemic."

"DAISY is delighted to partner with the Society of Internationally Educated Nurses in North America (SIENNA), an organization dedicated to advocating, supporting, and creating a community for nurses," said Deb Zimmermann DNP, RN, NEA-BC, FAAN, Chief Executive Officer of The DAISY Foundation. "Together, DAISY and SIENNA will shine a light on the profound impact of nurses on the communities they serve and the difference they make in the lives of their patients."

With this new partnership, The DAISY Foundation and SIENNA will be recognizing internationally educated nurses not only for possessing these already exceptional values but also for IENs who provide support and guidance to newly arrived IENs in their country of destination to ensure successful assimilation and adjustment to their new environment and workplace. There is no doubt that meaningful recognition such as the DAISY Awards contributes to higher nurse satisfaction and subsequent retention and improves the patient and family experience.

## About The DAISY Foundation™

The DAISY Foundation is a non-profit organization serving the nursing profession through recognition programs as well as grants for nursing research and evidence-based practice. The DAISY Foundation was created in 1999 in memory of the extraordinary nursing care provided to J. Patrick Barnes during his eight-week hospitalization for idiopathic thrombocytopenic purpura, an auto-immune disease. His family's drive to say "thank you" to nurses for the compassionate and skillful care they provide daily has evolved to play a strategic role in healthcare organizations by providing unique, meaningful, and impactful recognition that benefits nurses and their work organizations.

About the Society of Internationally Educated Nurses in North America (SIENNA)

SIENNA is a non-profit, immigration-neutral professional association dedicated to supporting all internationally educated nurses who migrated or planning to migrate to North America (USA,

Canada, and beyond) to ensure that they have a community of network, advocates, and resources throughout their journey. SIENNA aims to create a close-knit network and support system for all IENs through quality continuing education, acculturation, and diversity/equity/inclusion initiatives regardless of their race, nationality, ethnicity, religion, socioeconomic status, or country of origin.

Sharon Jackson
SIENNA
+1 571-337-1857
siennanurses@gmail.com
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/650848451

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.